Express Mail Number: EV569139643US Docket Number: 29007.01



⊦om	PTO-1595	(Rev. 06/0)4)
OMB	No. 0651-0	027 (exp.	6/30/2005)

102948989

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

)	11.1		RECORDATION FO	
	4	14	05	PATEN	TS ONLY
					record the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Thomas J. JACKSON 2/14/2005 Steven W. JACKSON 2/14/2005 Scott A. JACKSON 2/14/2005 John R. JACKSON 2/14/2005		2/14/2005 2/14/2005 2/14/2005	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: J & J Machine & Tool, Inc. Internal Address:		
Addi	tional nam	e(s) of c	onveying part	y(ies) attached? 🛂 Yes 📮 No	
3. Na	ture of c	onvey	ance:		Street Address: 1424 McCalla Avenue -
×	Assignr	nent		Merger	
	Security	y Agree	ement	Change of Name	City: Knoxville
	Governr	nent Int	erest Assign	ment	State: TN
	Executiv	ve Orde	er 9424, Coi	nfirmatory License	Country: z _{ip:} 37915
	Other_				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
		-		ld be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
i			s A. Kulag	ja	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
s	treet Add	dress:		Brittian, P.C.	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
S P F	ity: Knc tate: TN hone Nu ax Numb mail Add	umber: er:	865-584 865-584	Zip: 37950-1295	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 16-1910 (29007.01) Authorized User Name
9.	Signatu	ıre: 🗸	hon	os Kula	2-14-05 Date
		Name	Thomas of Person	s A. Kulaga Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

02/17/2005 HTECKLU1 00000017 11057510

05 FC:8021

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 016289 FRAME: 0795 Express Mail Number: EV569139643US Docket Number: 29007.01

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

J & J Machine & Tool, Inc., a corporation of Tennessee, domiciled in Knox County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Boat Tower Releasable Member Assembly

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

2-14-05	J.M.
Date	Inventor Thomas J. JACKSON
	6216 Perry Road
	Knoxville, TN 37914

IN THE COUNTY OF) 85.:		
I hereby certify that before me pe who then and there was duly swo signed, sealed and delivered by which took place within my jurisdi	m by me, and under oath at Thomas J. JACKSON	knowledged that the	, personally known by me, foregoing instrument was duly earing at the foot thereof, all of
NOTARY PUBLIC	My Commision Expires:		1

Knox County, TN

Express Mail Number: EV569139643US Docket Number: 29007.01

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

J & J Machine & Tool, Inc., a corporation of Tennessee, domicited in Knox County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Boat Tower Releasable Member Assembly

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

2-14-05	Store W Oland
Date	Inventor Steven W. JACKSON
	6238 Perry Road
	Knoxville, TN 37914
	Knox County, TN

IN THE COUNTY OF)) SS.: }	
I hereby certify that before me personally appeared Steven W. JACKSON , personally known by me, who then and there was duly swom by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly signed, sealed and delivered by Steven W. JACKSON on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of which took place within my jurisdiction.		
NOTARY PUBLIC My C	ommision Expires:	

Express Meil Number: EV589139643US Docket Number: 29007.01

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

J & J Machine & Tool, Inc., a corporation of Tennessee, domiciled in Knox County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Boat Tower Releasable Member Assembly

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

2-14-05	Salt Wee
Date	Inventor Scott A. JACKSON
	2930 Hodges Landing
	Knoxville, TN 37920
	Knox County, TN

V

IN THE COUNTY OF	
STATE OF	
I hereby certify that before me personally appeared who then and there was duly swom by me, and under oath signed, sealed and delivered by Scott A. JACKSON which took place within my jurisdiction.	scott A. JACKSON , personally known by me, acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commision Expires	

Express Mail Number: EV569139643US Docket Number: 29007.01

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

J & J Machine & Tool, Inc., a corporation of Tennessee, domiciled in Knox County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Boat Tower Releasable Member Assembly

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date Inv

RECORDED: 02/14/2005

John R. JACKSON 6228 Perry Road Knoxville, TN 37914 Knox County, TN

IN THE COUNTY OF	_)
STATE OF	_) se::
I hereby certify that before me personally app who then and there was duly sworn by me, a signed, sealed and delivered by John which took place within my jurisdiction.	pearedJohn R. JACKSON personally known by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly R. JACKSON on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of
NOTARY PUBLIC My Com	mision Expires: